
Payroll 
No 

RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 104 

MAKING APPOINT~N~rS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AI]~IORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 

OF CO~@ENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ~YEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLV]~D BY THE B3AFi) OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the sarre are hereby approved~ 

Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

ADMINISTRATIVE ~h~VICES DIVISION 

Procurement Department: 

17-805 Andrew Senal 

17-819 Robert Sidwell 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Revenue Department : 

40-220 ~at thew Davis 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 
The following en~loyees: 

4-917 
10-964 

William Raymend 
Andrew Papcum 

TO: Material Hdlr./ 
Count Clerk 485 

FROM: Stock Clerk/ 
Truck Driver 383 

TO: Material Hdlr./ 
Count Clerk 485 

FROM: Material Hdlr. 
Leader 588 

11.49 Hr. 

11/095 Hr. 

11.49 Hr. 

12.28 Hr. 

TO: Money Handler 
492 

FROM: Revenue Clerk 
117 

900.00 Bi-Wk 

5.77 Hr. 

TO: Equip. Repair 
Leader 547 

FROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 

12.645 Hr. 

12.055 Hr. 

05-19-85 

05-19-85 

05-19-85 

05-19.-85 
05-19-85 



RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 104 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

Plant Department: 
(The following employees): TO: Maintainer 458    11.495 Hr. 

23-032 
23-042 
23-177 

George Basalla 
George Thompson 
Peter Stewart 

FROM: Maintenance 
Helper 358 

i0.745 Hr. 

Rail Equipment Department: 

1-991 Nestor Labyk TO: Maintenance 
Clerk 421 

878.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Jr. Financial 
Analyst 386 

1-969 Mark Smrcina TO: R.T. Equip. 
Mechanic 523 

839.50 Bi-Wk 

12.28 Hr. 

FROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 

12.055 Hr. 

Rail Operations Department: 

18.072 L~uise Stewart TO: Supv.-Rail 
Operations 532 

FROM: Operator 437 

2-702 ~onne Malone TO: Station 
Attendant 337 

962.50 Bi-Wk 

9.40/11.75 Hr. 

11.49 Hr. 

40-165 David Nycz 

FROM: Operator 437    9.40/11.75 Hr. 

TO: Chief Traffic 962.50 Bi-Wk 
Checker 563 

FROM: Traffic Checker 920.00 Bi-I~k 
Supv. 441 

PEP~V~ENT APPOINTMENTS 

ADMINISTRATIVE ~VICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

40-138 Dennis Covill Procurement Tech. 
SpecialisZ Gr. D 

40-190 Gregory Van Ho Contract Admin. 
Gr. D 

1154.00 Bi-Wk 

1154.00 Bi-Wk 

05-19-85 
05-19-85 
05-19-85 

05-19-85 

05-19-85 

05-19-85 

05-19-85 

05-!9-85 

05-19-85 

05-19-85 



CORRECTED COPY 
REsoLUTION NO. 1985 - 104 

PER~NENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Departn~nt: 
(The foll~ving employees) : 
54-004 Eddie Parks 
54-006 Ethel Appling 
54-087 Barbara Stevens 
57-076 Brian Weems 
57-O77 Dwight Boyd 
57-078 Johnny Williams 
59-080 Harold Wray 

P.T. Operator 438 8.225/11.75 Hr. 
04-18-85 
04-18-85 
04-18-85 
04-19-85 
04-19-85 
04-19-85 
04-18-85 

P~ver Departn~nt : 

20-430 Charles Carr Laborer 152 6.37 Hr. 04-29-85 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN HATE CR "GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The follg~ving employees): TO: Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr. 

4-O46 
4-O58 
4-O64 
9-007 

Thorras Norris 
Latonya Butler 
Charles Lawrence 
Mark Schneider 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

04-14-85 
04-14-85 
04-14-85 
04-21-85 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO C~L~NGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
~us Equipment Department: 

21-002 Barbara Wolf TO: Maint. C]/~. 215 722.00 Bi-Wk -85 

FROM: Maint. Clk. 115 667.00 Bi-Wk 

Bus Operations DepartTrent: 

19-031 Charles Foster TO: Bus Operating 1096.50 Bi-Wk 
Instructor 611 

05-19-85 

FROM: Zone Supv. 634 1096.50 Bi-Wk 

ESTABLISHING I~SITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

Effective 
Date 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

Personnel Clerk 213/~ 2 05-07-85 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

May 7, 1985 

’Secretary~eas~er~~ 


